South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 20, 2024, 11:44:17 am

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

H*3142 (Rat #0042, Act #0034 of 2023) General Bill, By Rivers, Leber, Wheeler, Dillard, W. Jones, Gilliard, King,
Henegan, Williams, McDaniel, Alexander, Clyburn, Hosey, Cobb-Hunter, Jefferson, Anderson, Kirby and Weeks
Summary: Robert Smalls Day

AN ACT TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY ADDING SECTION 53-3-270 SO AS TO DESIGNATE
THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF MAY EACH YEAR AS "ROBERT SMALLS DAY" IN SOUTH CAROLINA. - RATIFIED TITLE

12/08/22
12/08/22
01/10/23
01/10/23
02/07/23
02/08/23

04/05/23
04/06/23
04/06/23
04/06/23
04/06/23
04/07/23
04/11/23
04/11/23
05/04/23
05/09/23
05/09/23
05/10/23
05/11/23
05/16/23
05/25/23
05/25/23

House
House
House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 75)

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 75)
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Wheeler, Dillard, W.Jones

Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Gilliard, King, Henegan, Williams, McDaniel,
Alexander, Clyburn, Hosey, Cobb-Hunter, Jefferson, Anderson, Kirby

Recalled from Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 138)
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Weeks

Read second time (House Journal-page 34)

Roll call Yeas-103 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 34)

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 35)
Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 2)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 9)

Referred to Committee on Family and Veterans' Services (Senate Journal-page 9)
Recalled from Committee on Family and Veterans' Services (Senate Journal-page 5)
Read second time (Senate Journal-page 85)

Roll call Ayes-44 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 85)

Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 25)

Ratified R 42

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/16/23

Act No. 34

Page 1 of 1



