## South Carolina Legislature

May 20, 2024, 11:44:17 am

## Session 125 - (2023-2024)

H\*3142 (Rat #0042, Act #0034 of 2023) General Bill, By Rivers, Leber, Wheeler, Dillard, W. Jones, Gilliard, King, Henegan, Williams, McDaniel, Alexander, Clyburn, Hosey, Cobb-Hunter, Jefferson, Anderson, Kirby and Weeks Summary: Robert Smalls Day

AN ACT TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY ADDING SECTION 53-3-270 SO AS TO DESIGNATE THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF MAY EACH YEAR AS "ROBERT SMALLS DAY" IN SOUTH CAROLINA. - RATIFIED TITLE

12/08/22	House	Prefiled
12/08/22	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works
01/10/23	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 75)
01/10/23	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 75)
02/07/23	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Wheeler, Dillard, W.Jones
02/08/23	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Gilliard, King, Henegan, Williams, McDaniel,
		Alexander, Clyburn, Hosey, Cobb-Hunter, Jefferson, Anderson, Kirby
04/05/23	House	Recalled from Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 138)
04/06/23	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Weeks
04/06/23	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 34)
04/06/23	House	Roll call Yeas-103 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 34)
04/06/23	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day (House Journal-page 35)
04/07/23	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 2)
04/11/23	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 9)
04/11/23	Senate	Referred to Committee on Family and Veterans' Services (Senate Journal-page 9)
05/04/23	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Family and Veterans' Services (Senate Journal-page 5)
05/09/23	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 85)
05/09/23	Senate	Roll call Ayes-44 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 85)
05/10/23	Senate	Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 25)
05/11/23		Ratified R 42
05/16/23		Signed By Governor
05/25/23		Effective date 05/16/23
05/25/23		Act No. 34